CCTV | IntuiKey Series Keyboards
The IntuiKey Series keyboards are full function,
multipurpose keyboards used for system control and
programming. The IntuiKey includes an integral variable
speed pan/tilt/zoom (PTZ) joystick and a splash resistant
design. An optional rack mount kit allows the IntuiKey to be
mounted in a standard EIA 48 cm (19 in.) rack.
Functions

software program used to customize the macro
buttons in the Command Script menu screens of
the KBD-Universal model keyboard. Command
Script macro functions are applicable when the
keyboard is connected to an Allegiant series ma-
trix switcher.
Requirements Pentium-class PC with Windows NT, 2000, XP,
Vista (32 or 64 bit), or Windows Server 2003;
One (1) serial port;
IntuiKey firmware v1.94 or later
Availability Download software from the IntuiKey section at
Pentium is a registered trademark of Intel Corporation.
Windows, Windows XP, Windows 2000, Vista and Windows NT® are
registered trademarks of Microsoft Corporation.
Allegiant, Divar and System4 are registered by Bosch Security Systems,
Inc. in the US Patent Trademark Office.
Ordering Information
KBD‑Universal Keyboard
IntuiKey Universal Keyboard for use with Alle-
giant, Divar, System4 Multiplexers, Bosch
VMS, and VIDOS
KBD-UNIVERSAL
KBD‑Digital Keyboard
IntuiKey Digital Keyboard for use with Divar
Digital Video Recorders, System4 Multiplex-
ers, Bosch VMS, and VIDOS
KBD-DIGITAL
Accessories
KBD‑120PS Power Supply Unit
120 VAC/12 VDC, 600 mA, 50/60 Hz power
supply and power cable
KBD-120PS
KBD‑220PS Power Supply Unit
220-240 VAC/12 VDC, 600 mA, 50/60 Hz
power supply and cable
KBD-220PS
LTC 8557/50 Keyboard Extension Kit
Hook-up kit for remote keyboard, up to 1.5 km
(5000 ft), includes power supply for 230 VAC,
50 Hz
LTC 8557/50
IntuiKey Series Keyboards | 3
Ordering Information
LTC 8557/60 Keyboard Extension Kit
Hook-up-kit for remote keyboard, up to 1.5 km
(5000 ft), includes power supply for 120 VAC,
60 Hz
LTC 8557/60
LTC 8558/00 Keyboard Cable
length 30 m (100 ft)
LTC 8558/00
KBD‑RACK
Rack mount kit for KBD-Universal and KBD-
Digital, 48 cm (19 in.) EIA standard rack unit;
W x H: 428 x 220 mm (19 x 8.75 in.); 1 kg (2 lb)
KBD-RACK
4 | IntuiKey Series Keyboards
Americas:
Bosch Security Systems, Inc.
130 Perinton Parkway
Fairport, New York, 14450, USA
Phone: +1 800 289 0096
Fax: +1 585 223 9180
Europe, Middle East, Africa:
Bosch Security Systems B.V.
P.O. Box 80002
5600 JB Eindhoven, The Netherlands
Phone: + 31 40 2577 284
Fax: +31 40 2577 330